
September 2023 

 

We are entering the fall season.  I know, I know, who cares, we live in Florida.  

Well we all have friends and relatives who are not so lucky.  Here is a list of items 

you can make with that flannel or fleece you picked up on sale or at the recycling 

table.  They make great gifts for those unlucky souls that live in the frozen tundra.  

There is also a list of projects to make for Halloween.  Have fun and count your 

lucky stars! 

 

Flannel Projects -  

*Infinity Scarf:  https://sewcanshe.com/2018-11-1-friday-spotlight-stephanies-diy-

flannel-infinity-scarf/ 

*Double Sided Scarf:  http://clearlytangled.blogspot.com/2011/02/double-sided-

flannel-scarf.html?m=1 

*Fox Scarf:  https://www.prettyprudent.com/diy-fox-scarf-with-free-pattern/ 

*Easy Throw Blankets:  https://thegirlinspired.com/easy-flannel-throw-blankets/ 

 

Fleece Projects -  

*Fringed Blanket:  https://www.itsalwaysautumn.com/make-easy-fringed-fleece-

blanket-no-knots.html 

*Double Blanket Without Knots:  

https://www.adventuresofadiymom.com/2012/12/no-sew-fleece-blanket.html 

*Tied Blanket:  https://cutesycrafts.com/2018/10/how-to-make-a-tie-blanket-from-

fleece.html 

*Mittens:  https://www.diy-crush.com/blog/free-fleece-mittens-sewing-pattern/ 

*Easy Beanie Hat: https://www.fleecefun.com/basic-hat-adult-child-and-baby-

pattern-and-tutorial/ 

*Super Simple Hat:  https://sugarbeecrafts.com/super-simple-fleece-hat 

*Dino Hat:  http://www.stitchedbycrystal.com/2011/10/tutorial-dino-hat.html?m=1 

*Santa Hat:  https://sewverycrafty.com/how-to-make-a-diy-santa-hat/ 

*Elf Hat:  https://agnescreates.com/easy-elf-hat-sewing-project-free-tutorial/ 

 

Halloween - 

*Halloween Table Runner:  https://www.yarnspirations.com/coats-clark-bust-a-

ghost-table-runner/DDS0521-
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*Halloween coasters:  https://nancyzieman.com/blog/sewing-2/halloween-applique-

coaster-sewing-tutorial-free-applique-printable/ 

*Pumpkin Homespun Coasters:  http://www.jubileehomespun.com/pumpkin-

coasters-quilted-homespun.html 

*Patchwork Acorn Potholder:  https://blog.thermoweb.com/fusible-fleece-

patchwork-acorn-potholder/ 

*Boo Wall Hanging:  https://fabricmill.blogspot.com/2012/08/boo-wall-hanging.html 

*Simple Halloween Mask:  https://sewverycrafty.com/how-to-sew-a-simple-

halloween-face-mask/ 

*Bat Plush:  https://cholyknight.com/2016/09/16/free-pattern-friday-bat-plush/ 

*Pumpkin Treat Bag:  https://sewverycrafty.com/how-to-make-a-pumpkin-treat-bag/ 

*Monster Trick or Treat Bag:  https://www.craftingcheerfully.com/diy-monster-trick-

or-treat-bag/ 

*Frank and Cat Trick or Treat Bags: https://meghanmakesdo.com/blog/free-trick-

or-treat-bag-patterns  

 

Quilts -  

*That Cat Halloween Quilt:  https://www.quiltingdaily.com/wp-

content/uploads/pdf/ThatCat_WebBonus.pdf 

*Cat in a Pumpkin Mini Quilt:  https://quilting.craftgossip.com/free-pattern-cat-in-

pumpkin-quilt-

block/2012/09/17/?epik=dj0yJnU9emo2akNCUjEydlZBeHVYbVByRjc3OFhhVGVO

OXpnc2EmcD0wJm49UkRqMGE0V25XRDVZQzJGM09lcGs2USZ0PUFBQUFBR

1BnQUFF 

*Which Witch is Witch Quilt:  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B7NAJlVzfxCCUllVUmk3SlBaZVU/view?resourcek

ey=0-oO_Z1kPfKJIe8QkOLODILQ 

*I Love Candy Corn Small Quilt:  https://patsloan.typepad.com/files/pat-sloan-

candy-corn-pattern-2.pdf 

*Broomy Wall Art:  https://liveartgalleryfabrics.com/wp-

content/uploads/2021/07/Broomy-Wall-Art_instructions.pdf 
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*Lady Skellington Wall Quilt:  

https://www.freespiritfabrics.com/product_images/TheSkellingtonsTrueColorsQuilt.

pdf 

*Boo-tacular Wall Hanging:  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/18q56fOROstaHpHzc5EtkTTgk5LKbrrAX/view 

*Spooky Mini Quilt:  https://www.jedicraftgirl.com/2015/09/spooky-mini-quilt.html 
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